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PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies

{ Affiliated 1o Kuvempu University, Recagnized by Govi. of Kamataka)
, Shivamogga - 577 204 (Karnataka)

Date: 14-05-2020

| Year UG-Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21

BBA, BCA, B.Com & B.Sc.

Application Fee - 150/-

~ BBA Course (60 Intake)

Percentage of marks at

Tuition Fee Structure

sl PUC
No 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
or 10+2 level
1 90% & above 10,000 10,000 10,000
2 80% & 89.99% 15,000 15,000 15,000
3 70% & 79.99% 19,000 19,000 19,000
4 60% & 69.99% 23,000 23,000 23,000
5 50% & 59.99% 27,000 27,000 27,000
6 Below 49.99% 31,000 31,000 31,000
BCA Course (120 Intake)
L. Percentage of marks at Tuition Fee Structure
No. e 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
or 10+2 level
il 90% & above 16,000 16,000 16,000
2 80% & 89.99% 21,000 21,000 21,000
3 70% & 79.99% 27,000 27,000 27,000
4 60% & 69.99% 33,000 33,000 33,000
5 50% & 59.99% 39,000 39,000 39,000
6 Below 49.99% 45,000 45,000 45,000
B.Com Course (120 Intake)
L. Percentage of marks at Tuition Fee Structure
No. . 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
or 10+2 level
1 90% & above 10,000 10,000 10,000
2 80% & 89.99% 18,000 18,000 18,000
3 70% & 79.99% 23,000 23,000 23,000
4 60% & 69.99% 28,000 28,000 28,000
5 50% & 59.99% 34,000 34,000 34,000
6 Below 49.99% 35,000 39,000 39,000
B.Sc. Course (60 Intake)
L. Percentage of marks at Tuition Fee Structure
No o 1:+Uzclevel 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
1 90% & above 9,000 9,000 9,000
2 80% & 89.99% 10,000 | 10,000 10,000
3 70% & 79.99% 11,000 11,000 11,000
4 60% & 69.99% 12,000 12,000 12,000
5 50% & 59.99% 13,000 ~ 13,000 13,000
6 Below 49.99% 14,000 14,000 14,000

Page1o0f9




{@IPESIAMS 4895 anfguael un’ wogale’ dpaestha
aducation foe the real woed (wsosty Exfemteaiel dodemddavalld coK; sierlld Zerost cwid wdad)
oF Za 206, =ro of, sadar) ~ 577 204 (¥mFuE)

PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies
{ Affiliated Io Kuvempu Universily, Recognized by Govi. of Kamalaka)

Website : pestrust.edu.infpesiams N H-206, Sagar Road, Shivamogga - 577 204 (Karnataka)

Phone ; 81470533085

Other Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21
:II(; Description of other Fees BBA BCA B.Com B.Sc.
Transportation Fees for Shivamogga
1 | (for other locations as specified in 11,000 | 11,000 | 11,000 | 11,000
Transportation fee structure)
2 | Forum Activities 500 500 500 500
3 | Campus up keeping Fees 500 500 500 500
4 | Red cross 50 50 50 50
5 | Insurance 100 100 100 100
6 | Lab Maintenance charges - 750 -| 1,000
7 | Stationary 200 200 200 200
8 | Miscellaneous 490 495 470 470
9 | University Fees* | 1560| 4155| 1,130 1,130
Grand Total 14,400 | 17,750 | 13,950 | 14,950

1. University fee is subject to change and accordingly it will reflect in grand total of other
fee.

2. Tuition Fee fixed for the First Year of BBA, B.Com, BCA & B.Sc. Course shall be common
for Il and lll year during 2021-22 and 2022-23 respectively.

University Fees

8L Retained

Particulars BBA | BCA | B.Com | B.Sc by the

No.

College
1 | Admission Fee (University 160 237 77 77 -
2 | Registration 562 | 3,080 193 193 -
3 | University Development Fund 77 78 77 Vi -
4 | Sports Development Fee 550 550 550 550 250
5 | ECA Fees 126 126 127 127 30
6 | Literacy - - 22 22 -
7 | Career Guidance Fund 22 22 22 22 -
8 | NSS 22 22 22 22 -
9 | Rovers & Rangers (Scouts and Guides) 22 22 22 22 -
10 | Poor Students Fund 19 18 18 18 -
Total A 1,560 | 4,155 | 1,130 | 1,130 280
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PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies

( Affiliated 10 Kuvempu University, Recognized by Govi. of Kamataka)
Website : pestrust.edu.in/pesiams N H-208, Sagar Road, Shivamogga - 577 204 (Karnataka)

Date: 14-05-2020

Il Year Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21 (2019-20 Batch)

:II"J % of marks at PUC BBA BCA B.Com B.Sc

1 90% & above 10,000 15,000 10,000 8,000
2 80% & 89.99% 14,000 20,000 17,000 9,000
3 70% & 79.99% 18,000 25,000 22,000 10,000
4 60% & 69.99% 22,000 30,000 27,000 11,000
5 50% & 59.99% 26,000 35,000 32,000 12,000
6 Below 49.99% 30,000 40,000 37,000 13,000

OtheriFere gtructure for the Academic Year 2020-21

:llc; Description of other Fees BBA BCA B.Com B.Sc
Transportation Fees for Shivamogga
1 | (for other locations as specified in 11,000 | 11,000 11,000 11,000
Transportation fee structure)
2 Forum Activities 500 500 500 500
3 | Campus Up-Keeping 500 500 500 500
4 | Red cross 50 50 50 50
5 | Insurance 100 100 100 100
6 | Lab Maintenance - - 750 - 1,000
7 | Stationary . B 200 200 200 200
8 | Miscellaneous 490 470 500 500
9 | University Fees 960 1,030 900 900
Grand Total 13,800 | 14,600 | 13,750 | 14,750

Note: University fee is subject to change and accordingly it will reflect in grand total of other
fee.

Thi y the Management
ONAL ¢
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PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies
{ Affiliated to Kuvempu University, Becognized by Govt. of Kamataka)
N H-206, Sagar Road, Shivamogga - 577 204 (Karnataka}

Phone : 3147053085

Website : pestrust edu.in/pesiams

Date: 14-05-2020
11l Year Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21 (2018-19 Batch)

;I‘; % of marks at PUC BBA BCA B.Com
1 90% & above 9,000 15,000 10,000
2 80% & 89.99% 13,000 19,000 15,000
3 70% & 79.99% 17,000 23,000 20,000
4 60% & 69.99% 21,000 27,000 25,000
5 50% & 59.99% 25,000 31,000 30,000
6 Below49.99% | 29,000 | 35000 | 35,000
Other Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21
, :Ilo Description of other Fees BBA BCA B.Com
Transportation Fees for Shivawrﬁ&g‘g'éw o R
1 | (for other locations as specified in 11,000 | 11,000 11,000
Transportation fee structure)
2 Forum Activities 500 500 500
3 | Campus Up-Keeping 500 500 500
4 | Red cross 50 50 50
5 Insurance ) 100 100 100
6 | Lab Maintenance - 750 -
7 | Stationary 200 200 200
8 | Placement and Training Charges 1,500 1,500 1,500
9 | Miscellaneous 490 470 500
10 | University Fees 960 1030 900
Grand Total 15,300 | 16,100 | 15,250

Note:

1. University fee is subject to change and accordingly it will reflect in grand total of other

fee.

2. Alumni Association Fee of Rs.300/- shall be collected from all final year UG Students to

Alumni Association A/c with a separate Alumni Association Receipt.

This has been approved by the Management

, W\ ﬂgi{gdb
7L e
Dr. Nagarajag & 9\0 ) ?

CCA, PES Trust (R) O
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PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies
{ Affiliated 1o Kuvempu Univorsity, Recognized by Govt. of Kamataka)

Website : pestrust.edu.in/pesiams N H-208, Sagar Road, Shivamogga - 577 204 (Karnataka)

Phone : 3147053085

—

Date: 14-05-2020

Il and Il year University Fees

L. Retained
No Particulars BBA BCA B.Com B.Sc. by the
college
1 | Admission Fee (University 154 | 2255 72 72
2 | University development Fund 72 7155 75 72
3 | Sports Development Fee 550 550 550 550 250
4 | ECA 121 124 122 122 30
5 | Literacy: - - 22 22
6 | Career Guidance Fund 22 22 22 22
7 | NSS 22 22 22 22
8 | Poor Students fund 19 18 18 18
Total 960 | 1,030 900 900 280
Note:

3. Out of the amount of ECA Fee Rs. 30/-is to be retained by the college and the balance
amount should be remitted to the university

4. Out of the amount of Sports Development Fee Rs. 250/- is to be retained by the college
and the balance amount should be remitted to the University

This has been approved by the Management
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PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies

{ Affiliated to Kuvempu University, Recognized by Govi. of Kamataka)
N H-208, Sagar Road, Shivamogga - 577 204 (Karnataka)

Phone : 8147053085

Website : pestrust.edu.in/pesiams

Date: 14-05-2020
| Year M.Com Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21

Application Fee Rs.200/-

Sl. . University Quota Management Quota
No Parsealire OF Foe | Year Il Year I Year Il Year
(2020-21) | (2021-22) | (2020-21) | (2021-22)
1 | Tuition Fee 12,500 12,500 17,500 17,500
Transportation Fees for Shivamogga
(for other locations as specified in 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000
2 | Transportation fee structure)
3 | Blue Books 600 600 600 600
4 | Med claim Insurance 100 100 100 100
5 | Guest Lectures 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
6 | Commerce Forum Activity 500 500 500 500
Digital Library and E-Learning 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
7 | Sources
Placement AsIS|stance & Training 2,000 3,000 2 000 3,000
8 | Charges (subject to change)
9 | Campus Up Keeping 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
10 | Paper Presentation 500 500 500 500
11 | Stationary 200 200 200 200
12 | Miscellaneous o 500 440 460 490
13 | University Fee * (subject to change) Palq o t!’]e 2,360 5,490 2,360
- University
Grand Total 30,900 34,200 41,350 39,250

Note (1): University fee is subject to change and accordingly it will reflect in grand total of
other fee.

Note (2) Alumni Association Fee of Rs.500/- shall be collected from final year M.Com
Students to Alumni Association A/c with a separate Alumni Association Receipt.
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PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies

{ Atfiliated to Kuvempu University, Recognized by Govt. of Karnataka)
N H-208, Sagar Road, Shivamogga - 577 204 {Karnataka)

Website : pestrust.edu.in/pesiams

Date: 14-05-2020

Il Year M.Com Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21 (2019-20 Batch)

Management Quota

:I(.) Particulars of Fee for University Quota UZ:Z;:W 45% 50% 55% More
to to to { than
B - 49.99% | 54.99% | 59.99% 60%
1 | Tuition Fee 12,500 28,500 26,500 24,500 22,500
Transportation Fees for Shivamogga
(for other locations as specified in
2 | Transportation fee structure) 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000 11,000
3 | Blue Books 600 600 600 600 600
4 | Med claim Insurance 100 100 100 100 100
5 | Guest Lectures 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
6 | Commerce Forum Activity B 500 500 500 500 500
7 | Digital Library and E-Learning Sources 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
Placement As..SIstance & Training 3,700 3,700 3,700 3,700 3,700
8 | Charges (subject to change)
9 | Campus Up Keeping 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
10 | Paper Presentation - i 500 500 500 500 500
11 | Book Bank Charges 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
12 | Stationary B 200 200 200 200 200
13 | Miscellaneous 490 490 490 490 490
14 | University Fee * (subject to change) 2,360 2,360 2,360 2,360 2,360
Grand Total 35,950 51,950 49,950 47,950 45,950

Note (1): University fee is subject to change and accordingly it will reflect in grand total of

other fee.

Note (2): Alumni Association Fee of Rs.500/- shall be collected from final year M.Com
Students to Alumni Association A/c with a separate Alumni Association Receipt.

This has been a

Dr. NagarajaR l
CCA, PES Trust (R)

royed by the Management
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PES Institute of Advanced Management Studies
{ Affiliated to Kuvempy University, Recognized by Gowt. of Kamataka)

Website : pestrust edu.inipesiams N H-206, Sagar Road, Shivamogga - 577 204 (Karnataka)

Phone : 8147053085

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
PAYMENT OF FEES:

(a) Fee payment shall be paid through bank challans issued by accounts office of PESIAMS
and the same shall be paid at the PES Campus Branch of SBI COUNTER ONLY. Fee
amount may also be paid through RTGS/NEFT or any other online payment mode
collecting bank details from the accounts office and show the fee transfer record to the
accounts of PESIAMS for having paid the fees and collect the fee paid receipt.

(b) Fees shall also be paid through DDs in favour of PES Institute of Advanced Management
Studies, payable at Shivamogga.

(c) In case of exceptional cases, Principal to take a final call in respect of cheques for
remitting the fees.

HOSTEL FEES:

(a) Hostel Fee is Rs.53,000/- (No mess reduction allowed during leave period). This includes
Rs.1,000/- towards maintenance, which is not refundable.

(b) Hostel students (both Girls and Boys hostels) need to pay Rs.5,000/- only towards
transportation fee during admission itself.

(c) Fees shall be paid at the SBI Bank Counter only after getting challans from PESIAMS.
TRANSPORTATION FEES:

(a) Transportation Fee for Gadikoppa Rs.4,500/-, BCM hostel Rs.4,000/- Malligenahalli and
Srirampura Rs.3,500/- (Valid Address proof required). Such of those students who wish
to join PESIAMS, where PES transportation facility is not available (request letter for
approval needs to be submitted to the Principal); such students need not have to pay
any transportation fee, but students need make their own arrangements as per the
college time-table/timings.

(b) Principal needs to verify the records of transportation and file it systematically for the

audit.
(c) Fees shall be paid at the SBI Bank Counter only after getting challans from PESIAMS.
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INSTALLMENT REQUESTS:

(a) Full fee shall be paid during admissions itself. Installment fee payments shall be
approved by the Principal only when parent requests in writing. In such cases, two
options as detailed below are applicable.

1. 50% of the total fees must be paid on the day of admission.
2. The rest 50% of the total fees must be paid on or before 15/9/2020 (Final Installment
Deadline).

(b) Such of those students who do not clear the fees as per the schedule; they need to pay a
fine amount fixed at a rate of Rs.5/- for every Rs.1,000/- fee due per week. (for eg. If the
fee due is Rs.10,000/- then the fine amount is Rs.50 per week).

FEE CONCESSIONS:

(a) Rs. 3,000/- concession for the students who join PESIAMS from PESPUC during First Year
admission only. This concession shall be given only in Tuition fees.

(b) Fee concession to the employees of PES Institutions and other sister
institutions/organizations are allowed as per written approval of the management.
Policy in respect of the same will be separately given to Principal. This concession shall
be allowed only from the Tuition fees.

(c) No concessions allowed for students coming under University Quota in case of M.Com
Course.

RESPONSIBILITY CLAUSE:

(a) Fee collection responsibility rests with accounts section under the supervision of the
principal.

(b) Principal or any other person or faculty members are not permitted to collect any kind of
fees in cash directly or indirectly from the students / parents whatsoever.

(c) Any kind of concession needs to be approved only by Trustees in writing against the
written application by the parent. Accounts section needs to maintain such approval
letters of the trustees in a separate file and produce it for audit as & when required.

MISCELLANEQUS:
(a) Uniforms as specified by the institute shall be purchased/stitched from the open

market.
(b) Practical records as specified by the institute shall be purchased from the open market.
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